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Stephen Kaczkowski admitted guilt on five citations relating to two complaints. With respect to 
the first complaint, he admitted that he failed to comply with Rules 118.3, 118.4, 118.6, 118.7, 
119.20, 119.25, 119.36(4)(d) and 119.40 of the Rules of the Law Society of Alberta, and that 
this was conduct deserving of sanction. On the second complaint, he admitted that he was in 
error when he advised his client that a Consent Order could not be appealed, and that this 
conduct deserved sanction.  

A Statement of Agreed Facts and Admission of Guilt was accepted by a Conduct Committee 
Panel pursuant to section 60(2) of the Legal Profession Act. 
 
The Hearing Committee accepted the joint submission on sanction that Mr. Kaczkowski be 
reprimanded, fined $2,500.00, and pay costs of $4,403.05. The reprimand was delivered orally 
at the hearing. 

This Disposition Summary will be replaced by the written Hearing Committee Report once the 
report is issued. 


